ABB AC Drives
ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box,
1 – 60 HP at 230V
1 – 150 HP at 480V
7.5 – 125 HP at 575V
Document No. 3AXD50000043508
ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box Installation Quick Guide
The ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box is an ACS880-01 wall-mounted

motors. 230V motors typically do not require filters. Filters are not
readily available for 575V motors.
Type Code Rating at
480 V (HP)
Recommended
Filter
ACS880-01-021A-5+C212 15 TCI - V1K21A01
ACS880-01-027A-5+C212 20 TCI - V1K27A01
ACS880-01-034A-5+C212 25 TCI - V1K35A01
ACS880-01-040A-5+C212 30 TCI - V1K45A01
ACS880-01-052A-5+C212 40 TCI - V1K55A01
ACS880-01-065A-5+C212 50 TCI - V1K80A01
ACS880-01-077A-5+C212 60 TCI - V1K80A01
ACS880-01-096A-5+C212 75 TCI - V1K110A01
ACS880-01-124A-5+C212 100 TCI - V1K130A01
ACS880-01-156A-5+C212 125 TCI - V1K160A01
ACS880-01-180A-5+C212 150 TCI - V1K200A01
9.	 Technical Specifications
1.	 In addition to the following, see ACS880-01 Hardware Manual,
chapter:
Technical Specifications.
a.	Environment: -15 to 40°C (5 to 104°F). -15 to 55°C (5 to 131°F) w/
derate. No frost allowed.
b.	Cooling, UL Type 1 (IP21): 3 - 10 HP: forced air via VFD; 15 HP and
above: non-ventilated
c.	Input voltage range – standard: 208-240 V; 380-500 V; 525-690 V
d.	Input voltage range – with optional control power transformer
(G304): 208 V, 240 V; 480 V; 575 V
e.	Short circuit rating (UL 508c) – standard: 100,000 rms
symmetrical Amperes up to 600 V when protected by class J
fuses. Fuses to be installed upstream of the supplied drive;
supplied by others.
f.	 Short circuit rating (UL 508c) – with optional input disconnect
(F253): 100,000 rms symmetrical amperes up to 600 V
g.	Frequency – standard: 0 - 500 Hz
h.	Frequency – with optional dV/dt filter (E205): 0 - 60 Hz
i.	 Approvals – The ACS880 Extension Box is cULus Listed per
UL508A
10.	 Fuses
1.	Control power transformer
a.	Primary:	  (2) FNQR-1-½
b.	Secondary: (1) FNM-2
2.	Drive input fuses and overload protection fuses
ACS880 Extension Box
Drive Rating
ACS880-01…
Maximum Overcurrent
Protection Fuse
(Amps)1
Internal Line Fuses2
230 V 480 V 575 V UL Class J UL Class T
02A1-5 200 JJS-3
03A0-5 200 JJS-6
03A4-5 200 JJS-6
04A8-5 200 JJS-10
05A2-5 200 JJS-10
04A6-2 07A6-5 200 JJS-15
06A6-2 200 JJS-15
07A5-2 07A3-7 200 JJS-15
10A6-2 11A0-5 09A8-7 200 JJS-20
16A8-2 014A-5 200 JJS-25
14A2-7 200 JJS-30
021A-5 200 JJS-35
24A3-2 027A-5 018A-7 200 JJS-40
031A-2 034A-5 022A-7 200 JJS-50
026A-7 200 JJS-50
040A-5 035A-7 200 JJS-60
046A-2 052A-5 042A-7 200 JJS-80
049A-7 200 JJS-80
065A-5 200 JJS-90
061A-2 200 JJS-100
077A-5 061A-7 200 JJS-110
075A-2 200 JJS-125